

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-08:218 Version: 1 Name: Agreement for a Welcome to Jonesboro sign

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/24/2008 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/18/2008

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO AUTHORIZING THE

MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE A LOCATION AGREEMENT FOR THE "WELCOME TO

JONESBORO" SIGN ON HWY. 49 NORTH

Sponsors: Mayor's Office

Indexes: Contract

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Location Agreement for Signage, 2. Crego Review for Signage

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--------------------------------|------------------------|--------|
| 12/18/2008 | 1 | City Council | Passed | Pass |
| 12/2/2008 | 1 | Public Works Council Committee | Recommended to Council | Pass |

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE A LOCATION AGREEMENT FOR THE "WELCOME TO JONESBORO" SIGN ON HWY. 49 NORTH

WHEREAS, the widening of HWY. 49 North has resulted in the need to relocate the "Welcome to Jonesboro" signage along this route; and

WHEREAS, Team C of the 2008 Leadership Jonesboro Class has worked with Mr. Charles Onstead of CEO & Associates to negotiate a 10 year location agreement for this signage; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Charles Onstead of CEO & Associates has agreed to the 10 year location agreement without any charge to the City of Jonesboro.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas that:

The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute and accept such documents as are necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of December, 2008.